1W160-1EN - 1/2023
High performance Jamesbury™
Wafer-Sphere™ butterfly valves
Series 800, Model D
Jamesbury™ Wafer-Sphere Model D is a soft
seated double eccentric high-performance
butterfly valve that provides long-lasting tight
shutoff capability, excellent flow characteristics

11W160-1EN - 1/2023
High performance Jamesbury™ Wafer-Sphere™ butterfly valves series 800 Model D
Type code
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.
6 - 8 15 W - 19 22 36 XT D -
1. sign VALVE SIZE (inches / mm)
ASME 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12
PN 80, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300
*)After size code leave one space before construction code.
2. sign VALVE CONSTRUCTION
- Standard
3. sign VALVE SERIES
8 Wafer Sphere butterfly valve
4. sign PRESSURE CLASS & FACE TO FACE
15 ASME Class 150, API 609 face to face
18 ASME Class 150 w/CE Marking and Documentation,
API 609 face to face
30 ASME Class 300, API 609 face to face
38 ASME Class 300 w/CE Marking and Documentation,
API 609 face to face
10 PN10, EN 558-part 1, table 5 / basic series 25
(DIN 3202-K2) face to face
16 PN16, EN 558-part 1, table 5 / basic series 25
(DIN 3202-K2) face to face
25 PN25, EN 558-part 1, table 5 / basic series 16
(DIN 3202-K3) face to face
40 PN40, EN 558-part 1, table 5 / basic series 16
(DIN 3202-K3) face to face
5. sign BODY STYLE
W Wafer
L Lugged
F Double flanged
6. sign CONSTRUCTION
-
STANDARD (mac +260 °C)
Bearings 316 + PTFE-based coating
Body and blind flange gaskets graphite
Fulfills NACE MR0175 for Wafer (sign 5 W)
Anti-static device (ATEX II 3 G c)
O
OXYGEN SERVICE (max. +200°C)
• BAM/WHA approved soft parts
• T = -50 ˚C … +200 ˚C
• Bearings UNS 04400 + RPTFE
• Oxygen cleaning acc. to to our internal procedure
   FC-M-1360-En
Note! No carbon steel body material allowed.
Note! Only “O” construction available for oxygen flow
media. Not to be used with other flow medias.
B
BEARING PROTECTION
Lip-seal bearing protection
Otherwise as standard
N
NACE
Fulfills NACE MR0175 for Lug and Double flange
(sign 5 L and F)
NACE compliant clamp ring bolting
Otherwise as Standard
7. sign SHAFT DESIGN
19 Through shaft, keyway shaft connection, compatible with
harmonized Neles bracket
24 Drive shaft + trunnion, square shaft connection, compatible
with harmonized Neles bracket
29 High Flow (Drive shaft + trunnion, keyway shaft
connection, compatible with harmonized Neles bracket.)
8. & 9. sign BODY MATERIAL DISC ANS SHAFT
2236 3) WCB (1.0619) CF8M (1.4408) / AISI 316,
strain hardened
22HB 1,3) WCB (1.0619) CF8M (1.4408) / Gr. 630 (17-4PH)
28HB ASTM A352 gr. LCC CF8M (1.4408) / Gr. 630 (17-4PH)
25HB ASTM A352 gr. LCB CF8M (1.4408) / Gr. 630 (17-4PH)
3400 ASTM A351 gr.